1. Thinking of your upbringing, which of the following religious identities did your parents raise you with?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Christian (Net) 703 351 352 139 265 299 67 244 295 98
70% 72% 68% 50% 72% 85% 60% 71% 75% 63%
C ch * Fl
Roman Catholic 385 200 185 65 166 154 36 138 159 53
38% 41% 36% 23% 45% 44% 32% 40% 40% 34%
C C *
Protestant or other Christian 318 152 167 74 99 145 31 106 136 45
32% 31% 32% 27% 27% 41% 28% 31% 35% 29%
()] *
Other religion (Net) 134 61 73 75 41 19 19 37 47 31
13% 13% 14% 27% 11% 5% 17% 11% 12% 20%
DE E * GH
Jewish 5 3 2 3 * 2 - - 2 3
1% 1% * 1% * 1% - - * 2%
* GH
Muslim 19 10 9 12 5 1 4 2 8 5
2% 2% 2% 4% 1% * 4% 1% 2% 3%
E * G
Sikh 7 3 4 5 2 - - 2 3 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
E
Hindu 9 5 4 4 4 1 2 2 3 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1%
*
Buddhist 13 5 8 9 4 - - 4 - 9
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - - 1% - 6%
E * FGH
Other 81 34 47 43 25 14 12 27 31 10
8% 7% 9% 15% 7% 4% 11% 8% 8% 6%
DE *
Spiritual, but not religious 65 21 43 17 30 17 11 24 22 8
6% 4% 8% 6% 8% 5% 10% 7% 6% 5%
A *
Agnostic/Atheist (Net) 99 52 47 48 34 17 16 37 28 18
10% 11% 9% 17% 9% 5% 14% 11% 7% 12%
DE E * H
Agnostic 43 18 25 19 13 11 8 18 9 8
4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 3% 7% 5% 2% 5%




* H
Atheist 56 34 22 29 22 5 8 19 20 10
6% 7% 1% 10% 6% 2% 7% 6% 5% 6%
E E *
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. What following best describes your religious identity now?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Christian (Net) 477 231 246 77 194 206 65 173 185 53
48% 48% 48% 27% 52% 59% 58% 51% 47% 35%
C C I* | |
Roman Catholic 249 132 118 30 116 103 33 97 94 26
25% 27% 23% 11% 31% 29% 29% 28% 24% 17%
C C I* | |
Protestant or other Christian 227 99 128 46 78 103 33 76 91 27
23% 20% 25% 17% 21% 29% 29% 22% 23% 18%
()] *
Other religion (Net) 130 60 70 64 41 25 17 36 50 28
13% 12% 14% 23% 11% 7% 15% 10% 13% 18%
DE * GH
Jewish 5 2 2 3 1 1 - - 1 4
* * * 1% * * - _ * 3%
* GH
Muslim 13 6 7 6 4 2 2 2 6 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
*
Sikh 6 2 5 5 1 - - 2 4 1
1% * 1% 2% * - - 1% 1% *
E
Hindu 8 3 5 4 4 - 2 2 2 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% * 1%
E *
Buddhist 8 1 6 4 4 - - - 3 5
1% * 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 3%
* GH
Other 89 45 45 42 26 21 12 30 34 13
9% 9% 9% 15% 7% 6% 11% 9% 9% 9%
DE *
Spiritual, but not religious 205 76 128 57 72 75 14 78 82 31
20% 16% 25% 20% 20% 21% 12% 23% 21% 20%
A *
Agnostic/Atheist (Net) 190 118 72 82 63 45 17 54 77 42
19% 24% 14% 29% 17% 13% 15% 16% 20% 27%
B DE * FGH
Agnostic 65 39 26 23 22 19 8 15 25 16
6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 11%




GH

Atheist 125 79 46 59 41 26 9 40 51 26
13% 16% 9% 21% 11% 7% 8% 12% 13% 17%
B DE *
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1/2. Switched VS NOT Switched Religion

Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Total % of Canadians that “switched” religion 343 173 170 108 110 125 22 106 146 69
34% 36% 33% 39% 30% 35% 19% 31% 37% 45%
D * F FGH
Total % of Canadians that NOT “switched” 658 313 345 171 260 227 91 236 246 85
religion 66% 64% 67% 61% 70% 65% 81% 69% 63% 55%
C HI* | |
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Other than on special occasions, such as weddings, funerals, or baptisms, how often did you attend religious services or meetings in the past 12 months?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Once a week or more (Net) 108 52 56 37 35 36 16 32 39 22
11% 11% 11% 13% 10% 10% 14% 9% 10% 14%
*
More than once a week 30 13 17 13 6 10 3 10 11 5
3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
D *
Once a week 78 39 40 24 29 26 13 21 28 16
8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 12% 6% 7% 11%
*
Monthly (Net) 76 36 40 26 29 21 7 27 29 12
8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8%
*
A few times a month 45 17 28 15 15 15 2 18 19 7
4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 4%
*
Once a month 31 18 13 11 13 6 6 9 10 6
3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4%
*
A few times a year 178 84 94 55 58 65 16 51 71 40
18% 17% 18% 20% 16% 19% 15% 15% 18% 26%
* GH
Not at all/DK (Net) 639 315 325 161 249 229 73 232 253 80
64% 65% 63% 58% 67% 65% 65% 68% 65% 52%
C * | |
Not at all 598 296 301 145 232 221 59 215 247 77
60% 61% 58% 52% 63% 63% 52% 63% 63% 50%
C C * | |
Don't Know/Refused 41 18 23 16 17 8 15 17 7 3
4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 13% 5% 2% 2%
GHI* H
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Religion does more harm in the world than good

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 508 264 245 137 201 171 49 171 210 78
51% 54% 47% 49% 54% 49% 43% 50% 54% 51%
*
Strongly agree 186 110 76 43 83 60 19 61 76 31
19% 23% 15% 15% 23% 17% 17% 18% 19% 20%
B *
Somewhat agree 322 154 168 94 117 111 29 110 135 47
32% 32% 33% 34% 32% 32% 26% 32% 34% 31%
*
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 493 222 271 143 170 181 64 170 182 76
49% 46% 53% 51% 46% 51% 57% 50% 46% 49%
*
Somewhat disagree 279 142 137 68 97 114 22 96 110 51
28% 29% 27% 24% 26% 32% 20% 28% 28% 33%
*
F
Strongly disagree 214 80 134 75 73 66 42 74 72 25
21% 16% 26% 27% 20% 19% 37% 22% 18% 16%
A E GHI*
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_2.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - My religion defines me as a person

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 360 160 200 96 128 136 49 125 135 51
36% 33% 39% 34% 35% 39% 43% 37% 34% 33%
*
Strongly agree 117 48 69 33 39 45 14 46 38 19
12% 10% 13% 12% 10% 13% 12% 14% 10% 13%
*
Somewhat agree 243 113 130 63 89 91 35 79 97 32
24% 23% 25% 22% 24% 26% 31% 23% 25% 21%
*
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 641 325 316 183 242 216 64 216 258 103
64% 67% 61% 66% 65% 61% 57% 63% 66% 67%
*
Somewhat disagree 269 133 135 61 103 105 19 105 107 38
27% 27% 26% 22% 28% 30% 17% 31% 27% 24%
C * F
Strongly disagree 372 192 180 122 139 111 45 111 151 65
37% 40% 35% 44% 37% 32% 40% 32% 38% 42%
E * G
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am completely comfortable being around people who have different religious beliefs than me

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 907 433 474 250 337 320 100 304 358 145
91% 89% 92% 89% 91% 91% 88% 89% 91% 94%
*
Strongly agree 550 255 295 163 207 180 64 188 210 88
55% 52% 57% 58% 56% 51% 56% 55% 54% 57%
*
Somewhat agree 357 178 179 87 130 140 36 116 148 58
36% 37% 35% 31% 35% 40% 32% 34% 38% 37%
C *
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 94 53 41 30 33 31 13 37 35 9
9% 11% 8% 11% 9% 9% 12% 11% 9% 6%
*
Somewhat disagree 70 36 34 17 28 25 6 30 29 5
7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 9% 7% 1%
* | |
Strongly disagree 24 16 7 12 6 6 8 7 6 3
2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 7% 2% 1% 2%
H*
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_4.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | lose respect for people when | find out that they are religious

Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 129 77 52 51 47 32 14 40 51 25
13% 16% 10% 18% 13% 9% 12% 12% 13% 16%
B E *
Strongly agree 35 21 13 13 17 5 2 14 9 10
3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 6%
E E * H
Somewhat agree 95 56 39 38 30 27 12 25 42 16
9% 12% 7% 14% 8% 8% 10% 7% 11% 10%
E *
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 872 408 463 228 323 320 99 302 342 129
87% 84% 90% 82% 87% 91% 88% 88% 87% 84%
A C *
Somewhat disagree 307 176 132 75 118 114 15 103 127 63
31% 36% 26% 27% 32% 33% 13% 30% 32% 41%
B * F F FGH
Strongly disagree 565 233 332 153 205 206 84 199 215 66
56% 48% 64% 55% 55% 59% 74% 58% 55% 43%
A GHI* | [
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Religious people are better citizens

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 239 122 117 67 83 88 27 74 97 40
24% 25% 23% 24% 22% 25% 24% 22% 25% 26%
*
Strongly agree 57 27 30 20 19 17 10 23 15 9
6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 7% 4% 6%
*
Somewhat agree 182 95 87 47 64 71 17 52 82 31
18% 20% 17% 17% 17% 20% 15% 15% 21% 20%
*
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 762 364 399 212 287 263 86 267 296 114
76% 75% 77% 76% 78% 75% 76% 78% 75% 74%
*
Somewhat disagree 388 190 199 92 144 152 42 137 153 56
39% 39% 39% 33% 39% 43% 37% 40% 39% 36%
C *
Strongly disagree 374 174 200 120 143 111 44 130 142 58
37% 36% 39% 43% 39% 32% 39% 38% 36% 38%
E *
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Religious practices are an important factor in the moral life of Canadians

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 568 262 306 137 200 231 69 198 222 79
57% 54% 59% 49% 54% 66% 61% 58% 57% 51%
ch *
Strongly agree 143 64 79 37 51 54 17 43 62 20
14% 13% 15% 13% 14% 15% 15% 13% 16% 13%
*
Somewhat agree 425 198 227 100 149 176 52 155 159 59
42% 41% 44% 36% 40% 50% 46% 45% 41% 38%
CD *
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 433 224 209 142 170 120 44 143 171 75
43% 46% 41% 51% 46% 34% 39% 42% 43% 49%
E E *
Somewhat disagree 289 135 154 80 122 86 25 103 117 44
29% 28% 30% 29% 33% 25% 22% 30% 30% 28%
E *
Strongly disagree 144 89 56 62 48 34 19 40 54 32
14% 18% 11% 22% 13% 10% 17% 12% 14% 20%
B DE * GH
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Top 2 Box Summary

Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
I am completely comfortable being around 907 433 474 250 337 320 100 304 358 145
people who have different religious beliefs than 91% 89% 92% 89% 91% 91% 88% 89% 91% 94%
*
me
Religious practices are an important factor in 568 262 306 137 200 231 69 198 222 79
the moral life of Canadians 57% 54% 59% 49% 54% 66% 61% 58% 57% 51%
CcD *
Religion does more harm in the world than good 508 264 245 137 201 171 49 171 210 78
51% 54% 47% 49% 54% 49% 43% 50% 54% 51%
*
My religion defines me as a person 360 160 200 96 128 136 49 125 135 51
36% 33% 39% 34% 35% 39% 43% 37% 34% 33%
*
Religious people are better citizens 239 122 117 67 83 88 27 74 97 40
24% 25% 23% 24% 22% 25% 24% 22% 25% 26%
*
I lose respect for people when | find out that 129 77 52 51 47 32 14 40 51 25
they are religious 13% 16% 10% 18% 13% 9% 12% 12% 13% 16%
B E *

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
I lose respect for people when | find out that 872 408 463 228 323 320 99 302 342 129
they are religious 87% 84% 90% 82% 87% 91% 88% 88% 87% 84%
A C *
Religious people are better citizens 762 364 399 212 287 263 86 267 296 114
76% 75% 77% 76% 78% 75% 76% 78% 75% 74%
*
My religion defines me as a person 641 325 316 183 242 216 64 216 258 103
64% 67% 61% 66% 65% 61% 57% 63% 66% 67%
*
Religion does more harm in the world than good 493 222 271 143 170 181 64 170 182 76
49% 46% 53% 51% 46% 51% 57% 50% 46% 49%
*
Religious practices are an important factor in 433 224 209 142 170 120 44 143 171 75
the moral life of Canadians 43% 46% 41% 51% 46% 34% 39% 42% 43% 49%
E E *
I am completely comfortable being around 94 53 41 30 33 31 13 37 35 9
people who have different religious beliefs than 9% 11% 8% 11% 9% 9% 12% 11% 9% 6%
me *
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Thinking about the origins of human beings, which of the following is closer to your own point of view?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Some people are referred to as 'creationists' and 204 83 120 57 69 77 36 62 83 23
believe that human beings were in fact created 20% 17% 23% 21% 19% 22% 32% 18% 21% 15%
bv a spiritual force such as the God thev believe A GI* |
Some people are referred to as 'evolutionists' 339 191 149 99 123 117 18 97 148 77
and believe that human beings were in fact 34% 39% 29% 35% 33% 33% 15% 28% 38% 50%
created over a long period of time of evolution B * F FG FGH
Some people simply don't know what to believe 282 135 147 71 111 99 32 114 98 38
and sometimes agree or disagree with theories 28% 28% 28% 26% 30% 28% 28% 34% 25% 24%
and ideas put forward by both creationists and * HI
Don't Know/Refused 177 77 100 52 67 58 28 68 64 17
18% 16% 19% 18% 18% 17% 25% 20% 16% 11%
I* | |
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. In a typical week, which of the following do you normally do with regards to your religion, faith, or spirituality, specifically?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Pray 338 114 224 76 129 133 49 120 120 50
34% 24% 43% 27% 35% 38% 43% 35% 31% 32%
A C *
Read scripture or books about religion, faith or 113 39 73 37 39 36 15 29 47 22
spirituality. 11% 8% 14% 13% 11% 10% 13% 9% 12% 14%
A * G
Read a religious, faith-based or spiritual 61 20 41 16 21 23 5 23 22 11
publication (i.e. newsletter, magazine, etc) 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7%
A *
Share my beliefs on social media 40 21 19 22 8 9 7 5 20 7
1% 4% 1% 8% 2% 3% 7% 1% 5% 5%
DE G* G G
Wear religious symbols (i.e. cross, hijab, nigab, 78 34 45 29 25 24 20 15 30 13
etc) 8% 7% 9% 11% 7% 7% 18% 4% 8% 8%
GHI*
Talk to family and friends about spirituality, 159 57 102 58 54 47 27 45 54 33
religion or faith 16% 12% 20% 21% 14% 13% 24% 13% 14% 21%
A E H* GH
Talk to work colleagues about spirituality, 42 18 23 17 16 9 6 9 15 12
religion or faith 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 8%
E * GH
Volunteer in the community with a faith-based 71 26 45 20 19 32 7 25 30 8
organization 7% 5% 9% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 5%
*
Encourage others to explore their religion, faith 53 19 34 22 18 13 6 10 27 11
or spirituality 5% 1% 7% 8% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 7%
E * G G
Practice mediation for spiritual, religious or faith 91 30 61 28 40 22 13 21 39 17
reasons 9% 6% 12% 10% 11% 6% 12% 6% 10% 11%
A *
Meet informally with friends or other people to 53 23 30 13 20 20 10 17 16 10
discuss religion, faith or spirituality 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7%
*
Other 38 13 25 12 13 12 5 8 17 8
1% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5%
*
None of the above 534 303 231 148 201 184 53 184 220 77
53% 62% 45% 53% 54% 52% 47% 54% 56% 50%




B *
Sigma 1669 716 953 499 605 565 222 511 658 278
167% 148% 185% 179% 163% 161% 196% 150% 168% 180%
None 534 303 231 148 201 184 53 184 220 77
53% 62% 45% 53% 54% 52% 47% 54% 56% 50%
B *
1-2 296 121 174 79 101 116 32 112 104 49
30% 25% 34% 28% 27% 33% 28% 33% 26% 32%
A *
3-5 137 53 85 41 56 41 25 38 54 21
14% 11% 16% 15% 15% 12% 22% 11% 14% 13%
A G*
6+ 34 9 25 12 12 11 4 7 15 8
3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5%
A * G
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Among the following statements, which best describes the reason(s) you are religious or spiritual?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Provides me with a sense of community 96 35 62 33 29 35 15 17 44 20
10% 7% 12% 12% 8% 10% 13% 5% 11% 13%
A G* G G
Gives me a sense of hope 295 104 191 73 119 103 37 105 105 49
29% 21% 37% 26% 32% 29% 32% 31% 27% 32%
A *
Provides me with a set of values to follow 303 124 179 68 99 136 34 95 127 47
30% 26% 35% 24% 27% 39% 30% 28% 32% 31%
A CcD *
Gives me a sense of purpose 184 70 115 52 59 73 23 59 72 31
18% 14% 22% 19% 16% 21% 20% 17% 18% 20%
A *
Helps me cope with stress 229 70 159 75 79 75 33 79 82 35
23% 14% 31% 27% 21% 21% 29% 23% 21% 23%
A *
It aids me in making better choices 196 78 119 54 67 75 25 57 77 38
20% 16% 23% 19% 18% 21% 22% 17% 20% 25%
A * G
Brings positivity into my life 304 100 203 87 112 105 35 100 120 49
30% 21% 39% 31% 30% 30% 31% 29% 31% 32%
A *
Provides structure to my life 148 53 95 38 51 60 21 44 59 24
15% 11% 18% 14% 14% 17% 19% 13% 15% 16%
A *
It makes me a better person 224 91 133 56 80 88 20 61 97 47
22% 19% 26% 20% 22% 25% 17% 18% 25% 31%
A * FG
It ensures me a place in heaven 76 24 52 28 32 16 14 29 22 11
8% 5% 10% 10% 9% 5% 12% 8% 6% 7%
A E *
It brings me closer to my creator 148 45 103 41 48 58 26 43 59 20
15% 9% 20% 15% 13% 16% 23% 13% 15% 13%
A *
It connects me with my family and friends who 155 57 98 40 59 56 18 62 55 19
have passed away 15% 12% 19% 14% 16% 16% 16% 18% 14% 13%
A *
It's just a part of my routine 152 64 88 38 62 52 23 57 52 20
15% 13% 17% 14% 17% 15% 20% 17% 13% 13%




| feel guilty if | don't practice the faith | was

43

18

25 18 14 10 7 12 16 8
given as a child 1% 1% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 5%
*
Other 322 192 130 105 117 101 46 99 127 51
32% 40% 25% 38% 31% 29% 40% 29% 32% 33%
B E *
Sigma 2875 1124 1751 807 1025 1043 375 918 1112 471
287% 231% 340% 289% 277% 297% 331% 269% 283% 305%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about religion and politics? - Religion is important to my political thinking

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 219 97 122 68 88 62 29 79 76 35
22% 20% 24% 24% 24% 18% 25% 23% 19% 23%
*
Strongly agree 59 26 33 17 25 17 5 22 21 11
6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7%
*
Somewhat agree 159 71 88 51 64 45 23 57 55 24
16% 15% 17% 18% 17% 13% 21% 17% 14% 16%
*
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 782 389 394 211 282 289 84 262 316 119
78% 80% 76% 76% 76% 82% 75% 77% 81% 77%
*
Somewhat disagree 312 143 169 72 115 124 34 112 124 43
31% 29% 33% 26% 31% 35% 30% 33% 32% 28%
C *
Strongly disagree 471 246 225 140 167 164 51 151 192 77
47% 51% 44% 50% 45% 47% 45% 44% 49% 50%
B *
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8 2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about religion and politics? - Religious people should get involved in politics to protect their values

Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 319 163 156 106 115 99 52 103 113 51
32% 34% 30% 38% 31% 28% 46% 30% 29% 33%
E GH*
Strongly agree 60 30 29 16 21 22 9 22 22 7
6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5%
*
Somewhat agree 259 133 127 89 93 77 43 81 91 43
26% 27% 25% 32% 25% 22% 38% 24% 23% 28%
E GH*
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 682 322 360 174 256 253 61 239 279 104
68% 66% 70% 62% 69% 72% 54% 70% 71% 67%
C * F F
Somewhat disagree 365 167 197 96 134 134 36 135 144 50
36% 34% 38% 34% 36% 38% 32% 40% 37% 32%
*
Strongly disagree 317 155 162 78 121 118 24 104 136 54
32% 32% 32% 28% 33% 34% 22% 30% 35% 35%
* F F
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about religion and politics? - It is essential that traditional religious values play a role in Canadian politics

‘ Gender AGE

EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 343 163 180 81 133 130 50 110 133 51
34% 34% 35% 29% 36% 37% 44% 32% 34% 33%
*
Strongly agree 86 42 44 21 37 28 12 32 29 13
9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% 7% 8%
*
Somewhat agree 257 121 136 59 96 102 37 78 104 38
26% 25% 26% 21% 26% 29% 33% 23% 27% 24%
*
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 658 322 335 199 237 222 63 232 259 103
66% 66% 65% 71% 64% 63% 56% 68% 66% 67%
*
Somewhat disagree 311 140 171 89 106 116 29 126 118 39
31% 29% 33% 32% 29% 33% 26% 37% 30% 25%
*
|
Strongly disagree 346 182 164 109 131 106 35 106 141 65
35% 37% 32% 39% 35% 30% 31% 31% 36% 42%
E * G
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_4.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about religion and politics? - It is important to have a political leader in power who shares my religious beliefs

Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 251 109 142 76 103 73 32 89 96 34
25% 23% 28% 27% 28% 21% 28% 26% 24% 22%
*
Strongly agree 71 38 33 27 23 20 7 31 22 11
7% 8% 6% 10% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7%
*
Somewhat agree 181 72 109 48 79 53 25 58 74 23
18% 15% 21% 17% 21% 15% 22% 17% 19% 15%
A E *
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 750 376 374 203 268 278 81 252 297 120
75% 77% 72% 73% 72% 79% 72% 74% 76% 78%
*
Somewhat disagree 339 170 169 84 118 138 41 124 130 44
34% 35% 33% 30% 32% 39% 36% 36% 33% 29%
C *
Strongly disagree 410 206 205 120 150 141 41 128 166 75
41% 42% 40% 43% 40% 40% 36% 37% 42% 49%
*
G
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about religion and politics? - Religion should not influence Canadian politics

Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 797 395 402 216 305 276 81 270 322 123
80% 81% 78% 77% 82% 78% 72% 79% 82% 80%
*
Strongly agree 514 264 251 148 193 173 48 170 213 84
51% 54% 49% 53% 52% 49% 42% 50% 54% 54%
*
Somewhat agree 282 131 151 68 112 103 34 100 109 39
28% 27% 29% 24% 30% 29% 30% 29% 28% 25%
*
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 204 91 114 63 66 76 32 71 70 31
20% 19% 22% 23% 18% 22% 28% 21% 18% 20%
*
Somewhat disagree 139 58 81 41 51 48 20 43 52 25
14% 12% 16% 15% 14% 14% 18% 13% 13% 16%
*
Strongly disagree 65 33 32 23 15 28 12 28 19 7
7% 7% 6% 8% 4% 8% 10% 8% 5% 4%
D *
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about religion and politics? - My religious faith is important to my day-to-day life

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 454 190 264 107 169 178 66 153 173 62
45% 39% 51% 38% 46% 51% 58% 45% 44% 40%
A C HI*
Strongly agree 154 54 100 39 56 59 21 50 63 21
15% 11% 19% 14% 15% 17% 19% 15% 16% 13%
A *
Somewhat agree 299 136 163 68 113 119 45 103 110 41
30% 28% 32% 24% 30% 34% 39% 30% 28% 27%
C *
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 547 295 252 172 202 174 47 188 220 92
55% 61% 49% 62% 54% 49% 42% 55% 56% 60%
B E * F F
Somewhat disagree 245 119 126 59 93 93 14 95 98 39
25% 25% 25% 21% 25% 27% 12% 28% 25% 25%
* F F F
Strongly disagree 302 176 126 113 109 80 33 93 122 53
30% 36% 24% 40% 29% 23% 29% 27% 31% 35%
B DE *
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about religion and politics? - Top 2 Box Summary

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154

Religion should not influence Canadian politics 797 395 402 216 305 276 81 270 322 123

80% 81% 78% 77% 82% 78% 72% 79% 82% 80%

*

My religious faith is important to my day-to-day 454 190 264 107 169 178 66 153 173 62

life 45% 39% 51% 38% 46% 51% 58% 45% 44% 40%

A C HI*

It is essential that traditional religious values 343 163 180 81 133 130 50 110 133 51

play a role in Canadian politics 34% 34% 35% 29% 36% 37% 44% 32% 34% 33%
*

Religious people should get involved in politics 319 163 156 106 115 99 52 103 113 51

to protect their values 32% 34% 30% 38% 31% 28% 46% 30% 29% 33%

E GH*

It is important to have a political leader in 251 109 142 76 103 73 32 89 96 34

power who shares my religious beliefs 25% 23% 28% 27% 28% 21% 28% 26% 24% 22%
*

Religion is important to my political thinking 219 97 122 68 88 62 29 79 76 35

22% 20% 24% 24% 24% 18% 25% 23% 19% 23%

*

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about religion and politics? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Religion is important to my political thinking 782 389 394 211 282 289 84 262 316 119
78% 80% 76% 76% 76% 82% 75% 77% 81% 77%
*
It is important to have a political leader in 750 376 374 203 268 278 81 252 297 120
power who shares my religious beliefs 75% 77% 72% 73% 72% 79% 72% 74% 76% 78%
*
Religious people should get involved in politics 682 322 360 174 256 253 61 239 279 104
to protect their values 68% 66% 70% 62% 69% 72% 54% 70% 71% 67%
C * F F
It is essential that traditional religious values 658 322 335 199 237 222 63 232 259 103
play a role in Canadian politics 66% 66% 65% 71% 64% 63% 56% 68% 66% 67%
*
My religious faith is important to my day-to-day 547 295 252 172 202 174 47 188 220 92
life 55% 61% 49% 62% 54% 49% 42% 55% 56% 60%
B E * F F
Religion should not influence Canadian politics 204 91 114 63 66 76 32 71 70 31
20% 19% 22% 23% 18% 22% 28% 21% 18% 20%
*

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents




9. Which of the following is closest to your own personal views about Canada?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
We give too much tolerance to those who 265 148 118 51 107 108 26 90 115 34
believe in religions other than a form of 27% 30% 23% 18% 29% 31% 23% 26% 29% 22%
Christianitv to practice their faith B C C * |
We give those who believe in religions other 567 263 303 148 204 215 72 193 213 89
than a form of Christianity an appropriate 57% 54% 59% 53% 55% 61% 64% 57% 54% 58%
amount of tolerance to practice their faith. *
Those who believe in religions other than a form 169 74 95 80 60 29 15 58 64 31
of Christianity are not given an appropriate 17% 15% 18% 29% 16% 8% 14% 17% 16% 20%
amount of tolerance to practice their faith. DE E *
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The government should reduce the number of immigrants it accepts to Canada each year

Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 574 289 285 124 227 223 78 215 217 63
57% 60% 55% 44% 61% 64% 69% 63% 55% 41%
C C HI* | |
Strongly agree 292 149 143 55 124 112 43 116 102 31
29% 31% 28% 20% 34% 32% 38% 34% 26% 20%
C C I* I
Somewhat agree 282 140 142 68 103 111 36 100 115 32
28% 29% 27% 24% 28% 32% 32% 29% 29% 21%
* | [
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 427 197 231 156 144 128 35 126 175 91
43% 40% 45% 56% 39% 36% 31% 37% 45% 59%
DE * F FGH
Somewhat disagree 291 132 159 90 103 98 23 89 124 56
29% 27% 31% 32% 28% 28% 21% 26% 31% 36%
* FG
Strongly disagree 136 64 71 65 41 30 11 38 52 35
14% 13% 14% 23% 11% 9% 10% 11% 13% 23%
DE * FGH
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The government should not accept immigrants to Canada who don't embrace Canadian values

Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 800 404 396 189 309 302 88 274 328 110
80% 83% 77% 68% 83% 86% 78% 80% 83% 72%
B C C * | |
Strongly agree 467 235 233 88 181 199 57 161 197 52
47% 48% 45% 31% 49% 57% 51% 47% 50% 34%
C C I* | |
Somewhat agree 332 169 163 102 128 102 31 113 131 58
33% 35% 32% 36% 35% 29% 27% 33% 33% 38%
*
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 201 81 120 90 62 50 25 68 65 44
20% 17% 23% 32% 17% 14% 22% 20% 17% 28%
A DE * GH
Somewhat disagree 128 54 74 53 42 33 15 38 49 26
13% 11% 14% 19% 11% 9% 13% 11% 12% 17%
DE *
Strongly disagree 74 28 46 37 19 17 10 30 16 18
7% 6% 9% 13% 5% 5% 9% 9% 4% 11%
DE * H H
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The government should not accept immigrants to Canada who practice a non-Christian faith

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 188 102 87 56 74 59 26 73 66 23
19% 21% 17% 20% 20% 17% 23% 21% 17% 15%
*
Strongly agree 61 33 28 19 21 21 16 20 19 6
6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 14% 6% 5% 1%
HI*
Somewhat agree 128 69 59 36 53 39 10 53 47 17
13% 14% 11% 13% 14% 11% 9% 15% 12% 11%
*
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 813 384 429 224 297 292 87 268 326 131
81% 79% 83% 80% 80% 83% 77% 79% 83% 85%
*
Somewhat disagree 362 174 188 58 145 159 42 146 133 42
36% 36% 37% 21% 39% 45% 37% 43% 34% 27%
C C * HI
Strongly disagree 450 210 240 165 152 133 46 122 193 89
45% 43% 47% 59% 41% 38% 40% 36% 49% 58%
DE * G FGH
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The government should accept immigrants based on what they can contribute to Canada, not their faith

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 896 440 456 241 329 326 96 304 350 145
89% 91% 88% 86% 89% 93% 85% 89% 89% 94%
C * FH
Strongly agree 538 268 270 148 190 200 51 162 226 99
54% 55% 52% 53% 51% 57% 45% 47% 58% 64%
* G FG
Somewhat agree 358 172 186 93 139 127 46 143 123 47
36% 35% 36% 33% 37% 36% 40% 42% 31% 30%
* HI
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 105 45 60 39 42 25 17 37 43 9
11% 9% 12% 14% 11% 7% 15% 11% 11% 6%
E I* |
Somewhat disagree 72 30 42 27 27 19 11 24 32 5
7% 6% 8% 10% 7% 5% 10% 7% 8% 3%
*
|
Strongly disagree 33 15 18 12 15 6 6 13 11 4
3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2%
*
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The government should accept more refugees to Canada who are persecuted because of their faith

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
Top 2 Box (Net) 516 223 293 168 173 175 56 168 202 90
52% 46% 57% 60% 47% 50% 50% 49% 51% 58%
A DE * G
Strongly agree 142 56 86 60 44 38 16 42 54 30
14% 12% 17% 22% 12% 11% 14% 12% 14% 20%
A DE * GH
Somewhat agree 374 167 207 108 129 137 40 126 148 60
37% 34% 40% 39% 35% 39% 36% 37% 38% 39%
*
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 485 263 222 111 197 177 57 173 191 64
48% 54% 43% 40% 53% 50% 50% 51% 49% 42%
B C C * |
Somewhat disagree 306 174 132 72 117 117 34 107 124 42
31% 36% 26% 26% 32% 33% 30% 31% 31% 27%
B *
Strongly disagree 179 89 90 39 80 60 23 66 67 22
18% 18% 18% 14% 22% 17% 20% 19% 17% 14%
C *
Sigma 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Top 2 Box Summary

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
The government should accept immigrants 896 440 456 241 329 326 96 304 350 145
based on what they can contribute to Canada, 89% 91% 88% 86% 89% 93% 85% 89% 89% 94%
not their faith C * FH
The government should not accept immigrants 800 404 396 189 309 302 88 274 328 110
to Canada who don't embrace Canadian values 80% 83% 77% 68% 83% 86% 78% 80% 83% 72%
B C C * | |
The government should reduce the number of 574 289 285 124 227 223 78 215 217 63
immigrants it accepts to Canada each year 57% 60% 55% 44% 61% 64% 69% 63% 55% 41%
C C HI* | |
The government should accept more refugees 516 223 293 168 173 175 56 168 202 90
to Canada who are persecuted because of their 52% 46% 57% 60% 47% 50% 50% 49% 51% 58%
faith A DE * G
The government should not accept immigrants 188 102 87 56 74 59 26 73 66 23
to Canada who practice a non-Christian faith 19% 21% 17% 20% 20% 17% 23% 21% 17% 15%
*

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male EEI 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 538 269 377 355 61 187 435 318
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 485 516 279 370 351 113 341 392 154
The government should not accept immigrants 813 384 429 224 297 292 87 268 326 131
to Canada who practice a non-Christian faith 81% 79% 83% 80% 80% 83% 77% 79% 83% 85%
*
The government should accept more refugees 485 263 222 111 197 177 57 173 191 64
to Canada who are persecuted because of their 48% 54% 43% 40% 53% 50% 50% 51% 49% 42%
faith B c c * I
The government should reduce the number of 427 197 231 156 144 128 35 126 175 91
immigrants it accepts to Canada each year 43% 40% 45% 56% 39% 36% 31% 37% 45% 59%
DE * F FGH
The government should not accept immigrants 201 81 120 90 62 50 25 68 65 44
to Canada who don't embrace Canadian values 20% 17% 23% 32% 17% 14% 22% 20% 17% 28%
A DE * GH
The government should accept immigrants 105 45 60 39 42 25 17 37 43 9
based on what they can contribute to Canada, 11% 9% 12% 14% 11% 7% 15% 11% 11% 6%
not their faith E I* I

Statistics:
Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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